S
en
si
tiv
ity
 C
ha
ng

conforms to system drawings on website
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
How To Order
Intrinsically Safe Requirements for IC3 Varitations
IECEx BAS17.0054X
Baseefa7ATEX0069X
eII 3G
Ex ic IIC T4 Gc
(-55˚C ≤ Ta ≤ +110˚C)
Certificate Details: Group II
(ignition temperature 130˚C)
Ex ic IIC T4 Gc (-55˚C ≤ Ta ≤ +110˚C)
Ui = 25.2V, li = 146mA, Pi = 0.92W
Ci = 83nf
Li 66µH
Units will pass a 500V Isolation Test
The Ci and Li parameters listed on the
equipment certificate must be taken into
account when connecting this equipment.
Certified Temperature Range
Terminal Parameters
500V Isolation
Special Conditions of Use:
Notes: Special conditions of safe use for Group I & II. The free end of the cable on the integral cable version of the apparatus must be terminated in an
appropriate dust-proof enclosure.
HS-100IC3 Variation is certified as Category 3 equipment. These sensors
are only certified for use within Zones 2.
H
Product Prefix
HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
100 - Industrial Vibration Sensor
1 0 0 I X	 X X X X X X
Sensitivity           Range    Resonant Frequency
010   - 10mV/g      ±800g     27kHz     (1,620kcpm)
030   - 30mV/g      ±250g     25kHz     (1,500kcpm)
050   - 50mV/g      ±160g     23kHz     (1,380kcpm)
100   - 100mV/g      ±80g     21kHz     (1,260kcpm)
Cable/Connector
01 - PUR
02 - Braided
07 - Silicon
50 - 2 Pin MS
54 - M12
Mounting Threads
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
S
Extra Options (if required)
A   - Australia (Group I)
I     - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
L    - 316L Stainless Steel
M   - Mining (Group I)
S   - 90° Side Exit
Y   - 5% tolerance on sensitivity
IC3 - Category 3 Classification
 T: 150 210 98804
汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司